CH	AT	V	T.	0	n	n		D
	AI	VI.	r Fi.		к		ш.	к

CF	AANGE OF	RDER	No	2	
PROJECT: TPCG Government Tower Gen	erator	DATE OF ISSU	ANCE:	2/21/2020	
OWNER: TPCG CONTRACTOR:	Į į	OWNER'S Proje	ct No	17-GOVGEN	
Thomassie Construction, Inc.				villon & Assoc.	
CONTRACT FOR:	1	ENGINEER's Pr	oject No		
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.					

Description: Additional rain days exceeding USDA Allowance (4 days)

Un-anticipated electrical work was required to re-configure area lighting conductors, exposed during project's demolition work.

+

Purpose of Change Order:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attached

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME		
Original Contract Price \$ \$	Original Contract Time \$		
Previous Change Orders No1 to No1 \$\$	Net change from previous Change Order \$		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$48,365.00	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order \$		
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 1,337.87	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$		
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders \$49,702.87	Contract Time with all approved Change Order \$		

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	APPROVED:
by Mahad Sengineer	Owner	by Rol Penns Per Thomas A. Thomassie, III

February 21, 20209

Jeanne P. Bray
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government
Capital Projects Administrator
ibray@tpcg.org
(985) 850-4841 Office

Re: Government Tower Generator Project

TPCG Change Order #2

Ms. Bray:

The purpose of this letter is to memorialize MCA's recommendation to accept the subject Change Order to the project's Schedule and Contract Amount, This Change Order is described below, and in this letter's attachment.

Contractor Rain Day — This change order submitted to TPCG requesting additional project days for to account for additional Rain Days exceeding the USDA allowance..

Contractor CHO #4 — Un-anticipated electrical work was required to re-configure are lighting conductors exposed during the project's demolition work.

Please see the attached Thomassie Change Order documents for more retails. Let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely.

Marrero, Couvillon & Associates, LLC

Robert Mejia, P.E.

Project Management/Electrical & Instrumentation Engineering

(504) 834-3448 (504) 250-2985 (c)

RMejia@mca-llc.com

Cc (email): Robin Thomassie, Bob Yokum, P.E.

Attachments: TPCG Change Order 2 with Thomassie Construction Rain Day & CHO #4

Thomassie Construction, Inc.

project management • general contracting

104 St. Peter Road • Thibodaux, LA 70301 •

(985) 446-8033 • Fax (985) 446-8034

Website: www.thomassieconstruction.com

Email: info@thomassieconstruction.com

Rain Days January 2020

Project: <u>TPCG - GOVERNMENT TOWER GENERATOR</u>

Summary is as follows for month of JANUARY:

<u>Date</u>	Rainfal <u>i</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Rainfall</u>
01/01	.06	01/02	.12
01/03	1.54	01/10	.27
01/11	.70	01/14	.01
01/16	.01	01/19	.01
01/23	.55	01/26	.63
01/29	.10	01/31	.03

Total rain & delay days for **JANUARY 12** days.

Average allowed rain and delay days per the USDA Ag Service for **JANUARY 8 days.**

Requesting an allowance for JANUARY of 4 days

Rainfall information collected from AccuWeather.

Thomas A Thomassie, III

Thomas A. Thomassie, III President

Thomassie Construction, Inc.

OWNER or ARCHITECT

Thomassie Construction, Inc.

project management • general contracting
104 St. Peter Rd • Thibodaux, LA 70301 • (985) 446-8033 • Fax (985) 446-8034

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER #4

January 14, 2020

Robert Mejia, PE
Marrero, Couvillon & Associates
3445 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 536
Metairie, LA 70002

By email

	RE:	TPCG Government Towers Generator TAT Project # 1912
Due to unforeseen issue of electrical not by the parish, the power was cut to the li	t mark ight po	ed by utility company, nor any knowledge bles at Government Towers, parking.
CJ's Electrical - local company (M	/lateria	al & Labor) ADD \$1,216.25
Subtotal 10% Profit &	 Overl	
		TOTAL \$1,337.87
		ACCEPTED:
By: <i>Thomas A. Thomassie, III</i> Thomas A. Thomassie, III, President	By: ₋	Signature
THOMASSIE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Pri	nted Name:
	Da	te:



C. J.'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.

253 Trinity Lane Gray, LA 70359 <> 985-868-6268 <> Fax 985-851-7010 ciselectricalsvc@bellsouth.net

INVOICE

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

Thomassie Construction, Inc.

104 St Peter Road

Thibodaux, LA 70301

Date:

1/14/20

Job No.:

19-401

Invoice:

12830

SUBJECT: Labor and material to:

installed 12x12x12 Quazite box, cover, conduit, fittings and wire to repair electrical

line to pole lights at the Government Towers.

TOTAL MATERIAL:

176.25

TOTAL LABOR:

1,040.00

EQUIPMENT:

\$ 1,216.25

NET AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:

C. J.'S ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.

Dry Mais

Greg Marie

Vice President